g PHY Michigan 2016 Washtenaw County Data
ety T Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth

About Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth (MiPHY) www.michigan.gov/miphy

MiPHY is an online student health survey offered by the Michigan Departments of Education and Health and Huma Services to support local and
regional needs assessment. The MiPHY provides student results on health risk behaviors including substance use, violence, physical activity, nutrition,
sexual behavior, and emotional health in grades 7, 9, and 11.

The results in this report reflect student survey responses from middle and high schools that voluntarily participated in Washtenaw County and may
not be representative of all students in the county. Seven out of eleven public districts participated in Washtenaw County. When possible, responses
by Washtenaw County students are compared to students in the state overall.

Key: % = unweighted percentage of reported response 7th grade (n) = 2234
(n) = number of students with reported response 9th grade (n) = 1885
* 2015 Michigan Youth Risk Behavior Survey (9-12" grades) 11th grade (n) = 1587
Middle School Data 7" Grade
Alcohol, Tobacco & Other Drugs 7 .
Percentage of students who drank alcohol during the past 30 days (recent) 2.7% 58
Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes during the past 30 days (recent) 0.9% 19
Percentage of students who used marijuana during the past 30 days (recent) 1.3% 28
Percentage of students who took a prescription drug such as Ritalin, Adderall, or Xanax without a doctor’s prescription 1.2% 2
during the past 30 days
Percentage of students who took painkillers such as OxyContin, Codeine, Vidodin, or Percocet without a doctor’s 9% 61
prescription during the past 30 days
Physical Activity, Weight & Nutrition
Zercentage of students who were physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on five or more of the past seven 63.4% 1342
ays
Percentage of students who are overweight or obese (at or above the 85™ percentile for BMI by age and sex) 20.4% 414
Percentage of students who ate five or more servings per day of fruits and vegetables during the past seven days 38.3% 738
Bullying, Danger & Violence, Suicide
Percentage of students who have seen students get pushed, hit, or punched one or more times during the past 12 months 59.1% 1301
Percentage of students who have read e-mail or website messages that spread rumors about other students one or more 19.7% 430
times during the past 12 months
Percentage of students who have ever been in a physical fight 34.2% 751
Percentage of students who ever seriously considered attempting suicide 13.5% 269
Sexual Behavior
Percentage of students whose parents or other adults in their family have ever talked with them about what they expected 49.0% 971
them to do or not to do when it comes to sex
Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (lifetime) 3.1% 62
School Domain - Protective Factors, Opportunities & Rewards for Pro-Social Involvement
Percentage of students who have lots of chances to talk with a teacher one-on-one at school 82.5% 1721
Percentage of students who feel safe at school 88.4% 1827
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High School Data Grade Michigan
Alcohol, Tobacco & Other Drugs gth 11 2015 YRBS*
0, 0,
Percentage of students who had at least one drink of alcohol during the past 30 days (recent) (8155/; %Zzi)f 25.9%
Percentage of students who had five or more drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours, 3.4% 17.0% 12.5%
during the past 30 days (binge) (62) (262) =%
v 0,
Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes during the past 30 days (recent) 2(4‘2? 5(.83; 10.0%
0, 0,
Percentage of students who used marijuana during the past 30 days (recent) 7-8% 21.0% 19.3%
(142) (324)
Percentage of students who took a prescription drug such as Ritalin, Adoral, or Xanax without a doctor’s 3.6% 5.8% _
prescription during the past 30 days (65) (89)
Percentage of students who took painkillers such as OxyContin, Codeine, Percocet, or Tylenol Ill without a 4.2% 3.9% _
doctor’s prescription during the past 30 days (75) (60)
Percentage of students who used a needle to inject any illegal drug into their body one or more times during 0.8% 1.0% .
the past 30 days (15) (16)
Physical Activity, Weight & Nutrition
Percentage of students who were physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on five or more of 59.6% 52.2%
46.0%
the past seven days (1085) (780)
0, 0,
Percentage of students who are overweight or obese (at or above the g5t percentile for BMI by age and sex) 2(?2,936? 2(5488? 30.3%
Percentage of students who ate five or more servings per day of fruits and vegetables during the past seven 34.6% 31.8% .
days (587) (457)
Bullying, Danger & Violence, Suicide
Percentage of students who have seen students get pushed, hit, or punched one or more times during the 48.6% 40.4% .
past 12 months (896) (630)
Percentage of students who have heard students threaten to hurt other students one or more times during 42.0% 40.0% _
the past 12 months (769) (623)
Percentage of students who have read e-mail or website messages that spread rumors about other students 23.7% 27.0% .
one or more times during the past 12 months (434) (420)
. . . . . 12.4% 9.0%
Percentage of students who were in a physical fight one or more times during the past 12 months (227) (141) 20.4%
14.19 15.89
Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide during the past 12 months (243? (2285? 17.3%
Sexual Behavior
Percentage of students whose parents or other adults in their family have ever talked with them about what 63.2% 63.4% .
they expected them to do or not to do when it comes to sex (1082) (898)
. . 9.5% 32.2% .
Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse (lifetime) (162) (454) 35.8%
School Domain - Protective Factors, Opportunities & Rewards for Pro-Social Involvement
. 83.3% 84.3%
Percentage of students who have lots of chances to talk with a teacher one-on-one at school (1485) (1233)
49 .59
Percentage of students whose teachers notice when they are doing a good job and let them know about it (61007:; 5(2252? —
86.6% 88.0%
Percentage of students who feel safe at school (1540) (1280) —
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